SPEC_SWIII-12-22b Page 1 of 8
14811 Myford Road    •    Tustin, CA 92780    •    (949) 442-1601    •    tempollc.com
CONSTRUCTION
• 8 foot sections feature pre-punched mounting
holes and pre-assembled wire connectors
with positive locking mechanisms to reduce
installation time.
• PVC extrusions may be cut in the field for

2.1 in
[53 mm]
ORDERING INFORMATION
SPEC_SWIII-12-22b Page 5 of 8
14811 Myford Road    •    Tustin, CA 92780    •    (949) 442-1601    •    tempollc.com
Sentinel™ SWIII Wall Light
AISLE • STEP • PATHWAY LIGHTING
SYSTEM INTEGRATION ACCESSORIES
SWIII PART Compatible
w/ Standard
Config.
Compatible
w/ Stair
Step Config.
SW3-EJBOX-L-BK End J-Box Left • •
SW3-EJBOX-R-BK End J-Box Right • •
SW3-CJBOX-BK Center J-Box •
SW3-JOIN-BK-12 Joiner,  Bag of 12 •
SW3-EC-L-BK-12 Endcap Left,  Bag of 12 • •
SW3-EC-R-BK-12 Endcap Right,  Bag of 12 • •
SW3-JOIN-DN-BK-12 Downward Angle Joiner,  Bag of 12 •
SW3-JOIN-UP-BK-12 Upward Angle Joiner,  Bag of 12 •
SW3-CNR-O-BK-12 Outside Corner,  Bag of 12 •
SW3-CNR-I-BK-12 Inside Corner,  Bag of 12 •
SW3-CNR-O-45-BK-12 Outside Corner - 45º,  Bag of 12 •
SW3-CNR-I-45-BK-12 Inside Corner - 45º,  Bag of 12 •
SW3-WIREWAY Provided in 8’ increments. •
SW3-MNTSCREW Wall Dawg Screw. Supplied in boxes of 100 screws. • •
SW3-JUMPER-BL Jumper Wire - 18” •
LMP-TOOLKIT LED Extraction Tool • •
GLARE SHIELD BAFFLES
SW3-B1 Baffle with light scallop. Supplied in bags of 50 baffles. • •
SW3-B2 Baffle no light scallop. Supplied in bags of 50 baffles. • •
SW3-B1-L Baffle with light scallop, left wall* glare shield. Bag of 50. Recommended for angled applications. •
SW3-B1-R Baffle with light scallop, right wall* glare shield. Bag of 50. Recommended for angled applications. •
SW3-B2-L Baffle no light scallop, left wall* glare shield.  Bag of 50. Recommended for angled applications. •
SW3-B2-R Baffle no light scallop, right wall* glare shield. Bag of 50. Recommended for angled applications. •
POWER SUPPLIES
PWR-T010012/2 120V AC Input, 12V AC Output, 100W, 2 Circuit, Class II Magnetic Transformer, NEMA 3R Case
PWR-T015012/2 120V AC Input, 12V AC Output, 150W, 3 Circuit, Class II Magnetic Transformer, NEMA 3R Case
PWR-T025012/2 120V AC Input, 12V AC Output, 250W, 4 Circuit, Class II Magnetic Transformer, NEMA 3R Case